FORM MIST BE TYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

Johnson DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE feet from S'N (circle one) Line of Section 4950 feet from (E)/W (circle one) Line of Section 32294 Operator: License # Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one) Address: 9401 Indian Creek Pkwy., #40, Suite 440 Lease Name Adams City/State/Zip Overland Park, KS 66210 Field Name Stilwell Purchaser: AKAWA Natural Gas, L.L.C. Producing Formation N/A Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee Elevation: Ground 1070' Phone (913) 327-1831 WSERVAT Total Depth 1331' ____ PBTD ___ Contractor: Name: Rig 6 Drilling Co. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet License: 5885 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? _____ Yes X No Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock Designate Type of Completion X New Well ____ Re-Entry ___ Workower If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1244 ___Oil _____SWD _____SIOW _____Temp. Abd. feet depth to surface w/ 168 sx cmt. X Gas ENHR x SIGW Dry ____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH. 2, 2-22-99 U.C. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) If Workover: __ppm Fluid volume __500+/-_bbls Operator: __ Chloride content N/A Dewatering method used ____Evaporation Well Name: Comp. Date _____ Old Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Deepening ____ Re-perf. ___ Conv. to Inj/SWD Operator Name ___ Plug Back __ Lease Name _ __ Commingled Docket No. __ Dual Completion Docket No. ___ JY1 0.5 1999 Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. 9/28/98 waiting on completed
Date Reached TD Completion Date CONFIDENTIAL INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALC CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OBFICE USE ONLY
F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
C Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received Geologist Distribution Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 h day of January KCC __SWD/Rep __Plug NGPA (Specify) Sus of Forward Notary Public Date Commission Expires SUSAN L. FORWARD Form ACO-1 (7-91) **Notary Public** State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 4-10-02

SIDE ONE

API NO. 15- 091-228780000

ORIGINAL

SIDE TWO

Operator NameO	sborn Energy,	L.L.C.		Lease 1	Name Adams			Well #1A		
Sec. 12 Twp. 15	Rge. 24	East		County	Johnson			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		West								
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressure sheet if more space	me tool open s, bottom hol	and closed e temperatu	, flowing ire, fluid	and shut-i	n pressures. w	hether shut-	in pressur	e reached stat	ic level.	
Drill Stem Tests T (Attach Additiona		□Ye	а ⊠ио		Log Format:	ion (Top), De	epth and Da	tums Sam	ple	
Samples Sent to Ge		у Пу _в	з 🛛 Мо	Name		Тор		Datum		
Cores Taken	DIOGICAL SULVE	y □1e □Ye		i	Drillers Log	Attached				
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		⊠ye								
List All E.Logs Ru	n:					1 A 1				
· Dual Induc	ction and Neut	ron/Density	Porosity		VFIDENT					
		Casing Re		New	Used					
		I			intermediate,	1	1	m		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In		Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perce	•nc	
Surface	10 %"	8 5/8"		24.0	20'	Portland	5	None		
Production	6 ½"	4 1/2"		9.0	1224'	Portland 168		2% gel, 2% gil, 2 CaCl, 2% flo-seal		
	! !			!				 		
					<u> </u>	<u></u>	1	<u> </u>		
			ADDITION	IAL CEMENTING	/SQUEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cer	ment #	Sacks Used	Type	and Percent	Additives			
Perforate	•				Zi.					
Protect Casing			į	CON _	7		K	CC		
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone				CONSERVATION SALES	FILE FURPO					
Flug Off Zone		<u> </u>	ij				(<u>) : </u>		
	····				NO.		Confi	BENTIAL		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION I	RECORD - Br ge of Each :	idge Plugs	Set/Type Pergorated	(Amount a	acture, Shot nd Kind of M		queeze Record ed) Dept	:h	
6	980.01-982	. 0 ′			nitrogen					
			· 					i		
			-							
					<u> </u>		·			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer At	Liner Run	Үев 🗌	ио⊠			
Date of First, Resum Waiting o	ed Production, n completion	SWD or In	nj. Produ N/	cing Method	Flowing P	umping G	as Lift [Other (Explain	1)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/	Bbl.	Gas SIGW		ater Bbls. N/A	Gas-O	il Ratio	Gravit	У	
isposition of Gas		_	OF COMPL	_	_	uction Interv				
	Used on Leas	se L	」Open Hol	e 🛛 Perf.	Dually Co	mp. 📙	Commingled			
If vented, submit AC	0-18.)	Ot	her (Spec	ify)	SIGW					

POTTS SOBIGINAL

RIG 6 DRILLING CO.

RT. 1, BOX 132 BRONSON, KS 66716



JOHN J. BARKER (316) 365-7806

KANSAS

R.K. (Bud) SIFERS (316) 939-4330

CONFIDENTIAL

INVOICE#:

10242

COMPANY: ADDRESS:

Osborn Energy, LLC 9401 Indian Creek Pky.

Overland Park, KS 66210

ORDERED BY: Rex / Steve

DATE:

9/29/98

LEASE:

Adams COUNTY: Johnson 1A-12

WELL#: API#:

228780000

FED 03 1999

SERVICE	RATE	UNITS	EXTENTION		
Location/ Pit Charge			N/C		
Set Surface Csg.			N/C		
Cement Surface/W.O.C.	\$150. per hr		•		
Drilling Chg/FT	\$6.75 per hr	1331	\$8,984.25		
Circulating	\$150 per hr	11	\$1,650.00		
Drill Stem Test	\$150 per hr		N/A		
Logging	\$150. per hr	5.5	\$825.00		
Core Samples	\$500. Per Run	2	\$1,000.00		
Water Hauling	\$ 40. Per Hour		N/C		
Bit Charge (Lime W/O)	Cost + 10%		N/A		
Drill Stem Lost	\$ 10. Per Foot		N/A		
Trucking	\$ 40. /Hr \$1./Ft		N/A		
Roustabout	\$ 18. Per Man Hr.		N/A		
Running Casing	\$150 Per Hour	2	N/C		
Rigging Up	\$150 Per Hour	1	N/C		
Rigging Down	\$150 Per Hour	. 1	N/C		
Other:	State Co	DESEMBE RPORATION COMMISSION			
Materials Provided:	FJA	in 1 1 1999			

Materials Provided:

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$12,459.25

REMIT TO:

RIG 6 DRILLING, INC. **ROUTE 1 BOX 132** BRONSON, KS 66716

> THANK YOU!!! WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUISINESS!!!

> > CHECK NO.

OKLAHOMA

JOHN J. BARKER

(316) 365-7806

RIG 6 DRILLING CO.



R.K. (Bud) SIFERS (316) 939-4330

Company: Osborn Energy,

LLC

Address: 9401 Indian

Creek Parkway Overland Park, KS

66210

Lease:

Adams

County:

10

Johnson

Location: 4890 FSL/ 4950

FEL

Sec. 12/Twp. 15 / Rge. 24e

Soil & clay

RT. 1, BOX 132 BRONSON, KS 66716

CONFIDENTIAL

Commenced: 9/18/98 Completed: 09/28/98 Well #: 1A-12

Vell #: 1A-12

API#: 15-091-228780001)

Status: Gas well Basket @ 830', 1120' Cent @ 200', 1030'

KCC

AND 05 1999

CONFIDENTIAL

Son & Clay	000	Sir	
Limestone (Ls)	640	Sa (fair ode	or & show)
Shale (Sh)	668	Sh	
Ls	671	Coal (Co)	
Sh	680	Sh	
Ls	682	Co	
Sh	691	Sh	
Ls w/ Sh strks	694	Co	
Sh	720	Sh	
Ls	723	Co	** * * .
Sh	741	Sh	STATE CORPORATION COMMINSION
Ls	743	Co	SUMPURATION COMMUNICATION
Sh	770	Sh	- hill a con-
Ls	818	Sh w/ Sa	'Jain' 1 1 1999
Sh	830	Sa	CONSERVATION, DIVISION Wichita Man
Ls w/ Sh strks	845	Sh w/ Sa	Wichita, Kansas
Sh (black)	930	Sh	
Ls w/ Sh brks	951	Sa w/ Sh	<u>े चित्र</u>
Ls	1064	Ls (miss)	
Sh w/ Sand (sand), Sh	1100	Ls (miss)	
Ls w/ Sh brks	1200	Ls (miss)	
Sh	1320	Ls (miss)	
Ls	1331	miss line	
Sh		•	
Ls			
	Shale (Sh) Ls Sh Ls Sh Ls w/ Sh strks Sh Ls w/ Sh strks Sh (black) Ls w/ Sh brks Ls Sh w/ Sand (sand), Sh Ls w/ Sh brks Sh Ls Sh	Limestone (Ls) 640 Shale (Sh) 668 Ls 671 Sh 680 Ls 682 Sh 691 Ls w/ Sh strks 694 Sh 720 Ls 723 Sh 741 Ls 743 Sh 770 Ls 818 Sh 830 Ls w/ Sh strks 845 Sh (black) 930 Ls w/ Sh brks 951 Ls 1064 Sh w/ Sand (sand), Sh 1100 Ls w/ Sh brks 1200 Sh 1320 Ls 1331	Limestone (Ls) 640 Sa (fair ode Shale (Sh) Ls 668 Sh Ls 671 Coal (Co) Sh 680 Sh Ls 682 Co Sh 691 Sh Ls w/ Sh strks 694 Co Sh 720 Sh Ls 723 Co Sh 741 Sh Ls 743 Co Sh 770 Sh Ls 818 Sh w/ Sa Sh 830 Sa Ls w/ Sh strks 845 Sh w/ Sa Sh (black) 930 Sh Ls 1064 Ls (miss) Sh w/ Sand (sand), Sh 1100 Ls (miss) Ls w/ Sh brks 1200 Ls (miss) Sh 1320 Ls (miss) Ls 1331 miss line

636

Sh

ORIGINAL **SCANNED**

CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	TICKET NUMBER 08226
211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 316-431-9210 or 800-467-8676	LOCATION M + 2000
	是####################################
PO 55018 TREATI	TENT PEROPT
\mathcal{F} . \mathcal{O} , \mathcal{O} , \mathcal{O} . TREATI	MENT REPORT CONFIDENTIAL
DATE CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME J. QTR/QT	and the control of the second for the control of th
9. 28.98 CUSTOMER ACCT A WELL NAME OTROOT	192 14 15 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
CHARGE TO A A	
CHARGE TO OSBIAN ENERGY	OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS 9401 Indian Crk P.K.	The state of the s
CITY Overland Park	CONTRACTOR LA COLO
STATE 15 ZIP CODE 66210	DISTANCE TO LOCATION 70
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION 5:30 WELL DATA	TIME LEFT LOCATION (4, 30)
HOLE SIZE 63/H	TYPE OF TREATMENT
TOTAL DEPTH 900 1400	[] SURFACE PIPE [] ACID BREAKDOWN
CASING SIZE 4 1/2	TPRODUCTION CASING [] ACID STIMULATION
CASING DEPTH 1224	
CASING WEIGHT	[] SQUEEZE CEMENT [] ACID SPOTTING
CASING CONDITION PIUS PINS at 1214	[] FRAC
TUBING SIZE	[] PLUG BACK [] FRAC + NITROGEN
TUBING DEPTH	[] MISC PUMP [] FOAM FRAC
TUBING WEIGHT TUBING CONDITION	[] NITROGEN
PACKER DEPTH	
PERFORATIONS	PRESSURE LIMITATIONS THEORITICAL INSTRUCTED
SHOTS/Fit	SURFACE PIPE
OPEN HOLE	TUBING 5 3 3 5
TREATMENT VIA	ATT OR
INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB	A A MILES AND A A A MILES AND A A A A MILES AND A A A A MILES AND A
The state of the s	5 5 5 6
Control of the second	
_UOB	3 SUMMARY
DESCRIPTION OF JOB EVENTS Open and type B	packer shoe with our ball +
1100 th Pumped 15 651 of KC	6 water. Mixed + pumped 15 be
of due followed by 168 5	x coment 2% acl, 2% a:1.
270 cali +290 floscal Cir	culated due to surface Pump
customers 4/2 latchdown ply	is to bottom Circulating 1 Pm
to surface Released aces	Sura Plus ent at 1000 #
A STATE OF THE STA	
PRESSURE SUMMARY	TREATMENT RATE
BREAKDOWN or CIRCULATING psi	
FINAL DISPLACEMENT psi	BREAKDOWN BPM
ANNULUS psi MAXIMUM psi	FINAL BRM
MINIMUM psi	MINIMUM BPM MAXIMUM BPM
AVERAGE psi	AVERAGE BRM
5.MIN SIP psi	
15 MIN SIP psi	HYD HHP = RATE x PRESSURE x 40.8
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED	TITLE
ALL DIE TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON THE REVERSE SIDE ARE INC	CORPORATED AS PART OF THIS SALE.

FIELD WORK ORDER, INVOICE AND CONTRACT

SCANNED

CONFIDENTIAL LOG-TECH, INC. 1011 240th AV. HAYS, KS. 67601 PHONE 785-625-3858

					(0.0) / 40	VLTT.	P,	0, ^	#	555	538	¹ jyjai	
Date 11/19/	11998	, ·	harge To	. Osborn	Ene	rgy,		C.	Lease	and	Well No		-12
Operator Dr	rlie		ddress						ДЭИ	ew	_ <i>ND</i>	174	-12
	Schmer	1/1/20				•			Field Legal C)escrin	tion		
Customer's T.D.	Schmel	dier c	ity & Sta luid Leve			naine C			950'	FS	LA 3	750) IFE
1241	•		Eul	Ï		ssing Si در از سر	12 9 /		Sec.	2	Twp. 155	- S Boo	. 5117
T.D.		T	ype Fluid	in Hole	C	sing W	/t.		<u> </u>		1 vp. 7 2 3	<u> nng</u>	290
		\\	Vate	? i~ .					County	Jol	in Son	1	
Enroy nd	Leve	1	levation	- 32	C	sing D	epth		State		111501		
(3) Should any reasonable damage to damage to Wireline, Ir customer. (5) The custom county, sta (6) No employ (7) I certify that all depth.m (8) It is further in Leon, Bu fieldwork or Butter Cour	or his services y Bluester Wireli e effort to recove items recovered mer certifies that nc. Is in proper a mer agrees to pay ate and federal ta yee is authorized t the services hav eleasurements we stipulated and ag utter County, Kan	ne, Inc. instrumer the same, ar I. he has the full hid suitable contrary and all taxing as and fees of to alter the terminer been perform re checked and preed to between sac, and that sit contract, that the	ents or equip d to reimbu right and au dition for the es, fees and r reimburse ns or conditioned by Blues l-approved n the parties aid Bluesten	hereto that this agree n Wireline, Inc. and th any action, either in la	ged in the per e, Inc. for the work on such work and the rvices render c. for such te between Blu er my direction ment shall no	formance value of the value of the value of the value stem and the value	of the operation the items which hat the well in v n Wireline, Inc. estem Wireline, ses pald to said reline, Inc. and ontrol, and that i effective until th should either pa the terms of th	is requested cannot be which the wis merely will receive agencies. The customal zones per the customal cones is the customal cones per the table.	d, the cust e recover vork is to t vorking ur ermental in er. erforated v	omer ag ed, or the pe performed the requirement were des	rees to make e cost of representations directions ents including the control of the cost o	e every pairing sestem of the ang city, he and	SION
	WORK	PERFORM	IED		JESTEM WIRELINE, INC.			CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS PRICING					
Perforated With	31/811	HC/	<u> </u>		SET UF								
From 741	ft. to	TYPE GUN	#	as Follows:	PERFO	PATING	incle	Ren	rt a		\$ 45	20	100
From	ft. to		ft.,	Shots	1st Next	1 <u>0</u>	Shots Shots @ \$	22			\$ 70		
From	ft. to		ft.,	Shots	Next		Shots @ \$ Shots @ \$		Ea. Ea.		\$ <i>30</i>	<i>)</i> & .	00
rom	ft. to		ft.,	Shots	LOGGI	NG: ng Chg.		. @ \$	<u></u>				
rom	ft. to		ft.,	Shots	99	<u> </u>	 _"		<u>''.</u>				
rom	ft. to		ft.,	Shots	BRIDGE Type	PLUG:	:	Depth					
						T LOCA	TOR SURV				\$		
			***************************************	-			SUB	TOTAL	•••••	*************	\$ /4	158	, oc
ess Pis	SCOU M	4 14	Pa		Disa	OUN	+ 44.		1-1-1-1		\$ 82	23	.00
vithin	30	Dav	<u> </u>		1		TOTAL	L			s / ?	۶ς	105

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

40 Corporate Woods, suite 440 9401 Indian Creek Parkway Overland Park, Ks. 66210-2007 Ph. 913-327-1831 Fax. 913-327-1832

January 5, 1999

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Ks. 67202

Attention: Dave Williams

CONFIDENTIAL

KCC

6.21-00

CONTIDENTIA

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Osborn Energy, L.L.C., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at:

40 Corporate Woods, suite 440 9401 Indian Creek Parkway Overland Park, Ks. 66210-2007

is requesting that the Kansas Corporate Commission keep the information on the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) side two of Adams 1A, 60' S of NW NW sec. 12, T14S, R24E with API number 091-228780000, confidential for the maximum amount of time allowed, 24 months, which Osborn Energy deems confidential and proprietary information. Osborn Energy understands the Kansas Corporate Commission desires to obtain the confidential and proprietary information for the sole purpose of regulating the gas and oil industry.

Sincerely,

Darline Lott.

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

STATE CORPORATION COMBULE COMPUTER COMP

FJAN 1 1 1999

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas